UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD Sony Corporation, Petitioner, v. One-E-Way, Inc. Patent Owner. Case No. IPR2016-01638 U.S. Patent No. 9,282,396

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) and (b)(4)



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) and (b)(4), Petitioner hereby updates the contact information of its designated counsel in the above-captioned Inter Partes Review.

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
John Flock	Paul T. Qualey
(Reg. No. 39,670)	(Reg. No. 45,027)
ANDREWS KURTH KENYON LLP	ANDREWS KURTH KENYON LLP
One Broadway	1350 I Street NW, Ste. 1100
New York, NY 10004-1007	Washington, DC 20005
johnflock@andrewskurthkenyon.com	paulqualey@andrewskurthkenyon.com
Tel: 212-425-7200	Tel: 202-662-2700
Fax: 212-425-5288	Fax: 202-662-2739

Dated: September 26, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/ John Flock / John Flock (Reg. No. 39,670)

ANDREWS KURTH KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1007

Tel: 212-425-7200 Fax: 212-425-5288

Lead Counsel for Petitioner, Sony Corporation



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6, that a true and correct copy of Petitioner's Updated Mandatory Notice has been served on the Patent Owner's attorneys of record via email and Federal Express, a means at least as fast and reliable as Priority Mail Express®, on September 26, 2016 at the following addresses:

Megan E. Lyman Registration No. 57,054 Lyman Patent Services 1816 Silver Mist Ct. Raleigh, NC 27613

Tel: (919) 341-4023 Fax: (919) 341-0271

melyman@lymanpatents.com

Jim Passe
Registration No. 29,966
Passe Intellectual Property, LLC

1717 Brassfield Rd. Raleigh, NC 27614 Tel: (919) 256-8195

Dated: September 26, 2016 / John Flock /

John Flock (Reg. No. 39,670)

Lead Counsel for Petitioner, Sony Corporation

